TOTAL GOVERNMENT (Ps.) 468 447 535 5 (12) 1,452 1,502 (3)

US $ 21 19 28 11 (23) 67 78 (14)
Recurrent (Ps.) 457 394 554 16 (17) 1,287 1,536 (16)
Non recurrent (Ps.) 11 53 (19) (79) -- 165 (34) --

   (%) 3Q20 vs.

YTD
3Q20 2Q20 3Q19 2Q20 3Q19 YTD'20 YTD'19 Δ (%)

TELECOM (Ps.) 1,588 1,609 1,721 (1) (8) 4,907 5,236 (6)
Voice 267 288 390 (8) (32) 932 1,258 (26)
Data and Internet 681 666 702 2 (3) 2,033 2,068 (2)
Managed Networks 640 655 629 (2) 2 1,942 1,910 2

IT (Ps.) 371 316 266 17 39 992 789 26
TOTAL ENTERPRISE (Ps.) 1,959 1,925 1,988 2 (1) 5,899 6,025 (2)

US $ 89 82 102 7 (13) 273 313 (13)
Recurrent (Ps.) 1,876 1,877 1,903 (0) (1) 5,624 5,773 (3)
Non recurrent (Ps.) 83 48 85 73 (2) 275 252 9

   (%) 3Q20 vs.

TABLE 1  |  SERVICES BUSINESS UNIT REVENUES - ENTERPRISE SEGMENT
(IN MILLIONS)

TABLE 2  |  SERVICES BUSINESS UNIT REVENUES - GOVERNMENT SEGMENT
(IN MILLIONS)

Appendix A – Tables

8

TABLE 3  |  INFRASTRUCTURE BUSINESS UNIT REVENUES
(IN MILLIONS)

* For consolidation purposes, revenues coming from Services Unit (Alestra) are presented as “eliminations”.
Note: See Table 11 for pro forma figures.

ir@axtel.com.mx
axtelcorp.mx

EARNINGS REPORT
Third Quarter 2020 (3Q20)

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 2019 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20

ENTERPRISE (Ps.) 2,626 2,645 2,632 2,721 10,625 2,569 2,631 2,626

US $ 137 138 136 141 552 130 113 119

GOVERNMENT (Ps.) 521 446 535 657 2,159 537 447 468

US $ 27 23 28 34 112 27 19 21

TOTAL (Ps.) 3,147 3,092 3,167 3,378 12,784 3,106 3,078 3,095

US$ 164 162 163 175 664 157 132 140

1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 2019 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20

SERVICES UNIT (Ps.) 2,524 2,481 2,523 2,650 10,177 2,552 2,372 2,427

US $ 131 130 130 137 528 129 102 110

ENTERPRISE (Ps.) 2,003 2,034 1,988 1,993 8,018 2,015 1,925 1,959

US $ 104 106 102 103 416 102 82 89

GOVERNMENT (Ps.) 521 446 535 657 2,159 537 447 468

US $ 27 23 28 34 112 27 19 21

INFRASTRUCTURE UNIT (Ps.) 1,227 1,215 1,248 1,332 5,021 1,169 1,316 1,280

US $ 64 64 64 69 261 59 56 58

Eliminations (Ps.) (604) (604) (604) (604) (2,414) (615) (610) (612)

US $ (31) (32) (31) (31) (125) (31) (26) (28)

TOTAL (Ps.) 3,147 3,092 3,167 3,378 12,784 3,106 3,078 3,095

US$ 164 162 163 175 664 157 132 140

TABLE 4  |  2019 and YTD 2020 REVENUES BY BUSINESS UNIT
(IN MILLIONS)

TABLE 5  |  2019 AND YTD 2020 REVENUES BY SEGMENT (AS REPORTED in 2019)
(IN MILLIONS)

Appendix A – Tables

9

ir@axtel.com.mx
axtelcorp.mx

EARNINGS REPORT
Third Quarter 2020 (3Q20)

3Q20 2Q20 3Q19 2Q20 3Q19
Senior Notes 2024 500 500 500 0 0
Syndicated bank facility 0 0 67 -- --
Long-term bank loan 145 142 166 2 (13)
Short-term bank loans 63 63 0 0 --
Other loans + leases 35 39 57 (11) (39)
Accrued interests 15 7 14 125 7
Total Debt 758 751 805 1 (6)

% US $ denominated debt 73% 74% 64%

(-) Cash and cash eq. (163) (157) (39) (3) (316)